

AGENDA

LOS ANGELES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT/COMMUNITY NOISE ROUNDTABLE

Regular Meeting of the Roundtable

Note: New Location and Start Time

November 14, 2018, 6:30 PM

Monterey Park City Hall Council Chamber 320 West Newmark Ave Monterey Park, CA 91754

	,	
6:30 PM	Welcome/Review of the Meeting Format – Steve Alverson, Roundtable Facilitator	Information
6:35 PM	Call to order, Pledge of Allegiance, and Identification of Those Present - Denny Schneider, Roundtable Chairman	Information
6:40 PM	Comments from the Public Speakers are limited to a maximum of two minutes or less depending on the number of speakers. Roundtable members cannot discuss or take action on any matter raised under this item.	Information
6:55 PM	Update on New Statistical Report for Monterey Park overflights – LAWA Staff	Information
7:05 PM	Update on LAWA's Noise Complaint Management System – Kendrick Okuda, LAWA	Information
7:15 PM	Report from LAX Metroplex/Wide Area Ad Hoc Committee – Geoff Thompson, Metroplex Ad Hoc Chair	Information/Action
7:40 PM	Report from Administrative Support Ad Hoc Committee – Goran Eriksson, Administrative Support Ad Hoc Chair	Information/Action
7:50 PM	Discussion/Selection of Future Meeting Locations – Steve Alverson	Action
8:05 PM	Work Program C3: Briefing on Key Aircraft Noise Provisions included in FAA Reauthorization Bill – Steve Alverson	Information
8:25 PM	Roundtable Member Discussion	Information
8:40 PM	Review of Roundtable Action Items – Steve Alverson	Information
8:45 PM	Adjournment – Denny Schneider	Information

Materials to be provided at meeting:

- Aviation Noise News
- Statistical Report for Monterey Park overflights
- Statistical Update on 25L Departures and Palos Verdes Overflights

Information about the LAX/Community Noise Roundtable meetings is available at http://www.lawa.org/LAXNoiseRoundTable.aspx.

Directions to the meeting location are available on the Monterey Park website at http://www.montereypark.ca.gov/672/Directions-to-City-Hall.

Any person needing reasonable accommodation related to disabilities is advised to contact the Monterey Park City Clerk's Office at (626) 307-1359 at least 48 hours prior to the November 14th Roundtable meeting.